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Tariff 
Item No. 

85.01 

85.19.129 
90.10.049 
90.24.011 
90.24.011 

90.24.011 
90.28.009 
90.28.009 
90.28.009 
90.28.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 235-continued 

APPROVALS-Continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

Normal I Other Pref. 

Newman electric motors: .. .. . . .. Free Free 
Increased safety type "e" . . .. . . .. 
Sparkproof type "N" .. .. . . . . 

Spring loaded contact pins .. .. . . .. Free Free 
Loge colour contact printers .. . . . . .. Free Free 
Electronic differential pressure transmitter model DPT-Al/ A2 Free 
Negretti and Zambra instrumentation specially constructed Free 

for the pasteurisation control of town milk 
Vertical edgewise draught gauge type 5 .. .. .. Free 
Autron-A-Line wheel aligner .. .. . . .. Free Free 
Electron-A-Line wheel aligner .. .. .. . . Free Free 
Skil Indicators series 2 and lossmeter . . .. .. Free Free 
Skil Multiline strip chart recorder T6 . . .. . . Free Free 

No.109 

Effective 
Part List 
II No. 

I 
Ref. From To* 

10.8 
235 1/1/77 30/9/83 
235 1/1/77 30/9/83 

10.2 235 1/8/77 31/3/85 
10.2 235 1/8/77 31/3/85 
.. 235 1/7/77 31/3/85 
.. 235 1/7/77 31/3/85 

. . 235 1/7/77 31/3/85 
10.2 235 1/10/77 30/6/83 
10.2 235 1/10/77 30/6/83 
10.2 235 1/7/77 31/3/85 
10.2 235 1/7/77 31/3/85 

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date 
of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 

21.07.029 
30.03.029} 
30.03.089 

38.19.297 
44.28.029 
48.01.222 
Section 

xv 
73.18.331 
74.03.002 
84.22.028 
84.22.048 
84.59.148 
85.01 

Lofenalac ... phenyl ketonuria 
Medicaments: 
Artosin tablets 

Coloxyl: 
with ... tablets 

Penbritin: 
capsules, 250 mg, 500 mg 
powder .. 

Nipacombin All 
Permali rod .. 
Kraft. .. cable 
Metal ... shape 

Electric ... 100 mm 
Austral alloy ... diameter 
3 phase ... motors 
Muchna ... motors 
Plastic ... machines 
Newman ... motors: 

Sparkproof ... E 
Increased ... N 

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of October 1977. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

219 

135 

105 

118 
118 
175 
127 
197 

188 
231 
145 
218 
156 

190 
190 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PuRsuANT to section 70 of the Commerce Act 197 5, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice that he has, subject to subsection 
(9) of that section, consented to the following merger and takeover proposal, being a merger and takeover proposal which also requires consent 
under the Overseas Investment Act 1973 and the Overseas Investment Regulations 1974*. 

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of Section 68 (1) of the Commerce 

Act 1975 
Proposal Date of Consent 

Andrew Lees (NZ) Ltd. To acquire the operating assets and liabilities of Thomas Lornie Ltd. 18 October 1977 
Dated at Wellington this 21st day of October 1977. 

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices. 
*S.R. 1974/117 


