APPROVALS-continued

Tariff	Goods					Rates	Part	List	Effective		
Item No.						Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
85.01	Newman electric motors:		••			Free	Free	10.8			
	Increased safety type "e"		••	••					235	1/1/77	30/9/83
	Sparkproof type "N"		••						235	1/1/77	30/9/83
85.19.129	Spring loaded contact pins		• •			Free	Free	10.2	235	1/8/77	31/3/85
90.10.049	Loge colour contact printers		••			Free	Free	10.2	235	1/8/77	31/3/85
90.24.011	Electronic differential pressure transmitter model DPT-A1/A2					Free			235	1/7/77	31/3/85
90.24.011	Negretti and Zambra instrum for the pasteurisation conti		-	-	ructed	Free			235	1/7/77	31/3/85
90.24.011	Vertical edgewise draught gau	ge type 5	i	••		Free			235	1/7/77	31/3/85
90.28.009	Autron-A-Line wheel aligner	••	••			Free	Free	10.2	235	1/10/77	30/6/83
90.28.009	Electron-A-Line wheel aligner		••	••		Free	Free	10.2	235	1/10/77	30/6/83
90.28.009	Skil Indicators series 2 and los	ssmeter	••			Free	Free	10.2	235	1/7/77	31/3/85
90.28.009	Skil Multiline strip chart reco	rder T6	••	••		Free	Free	10.2	235	1/7/77	31/3/85

\*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:											
21.07.029	Lofenalacphenyl ketonu	ria	••		[	••	1		219	••	1
30.03.029 \	Medicaments:										
30.03.089 ∫	Artosin tablets	••	••	••		••			135	••	
	Coloxyl:										
	withtablets	••	••	• •		••			105	••	
	Penbritin:										
	capsules, 250 mg, 500 r	ng	••	••	••	••			118	••	
	powder	••	••	••	••	••	•••		118	••	
38.19.297	Nipacombin All	••	••	••	•• (	••			175	••	
44.28.029	Permali rod	••	••	• •	••	••	••		127	••	
48.01.222	Kraftcable	••	••	••	••	••	••		197	••	
Section	Metalshape	••	••	••	••	••				••	
XV								1			
73.18.331	Electric100 mm	••	••	••	••	••			188	••	••
74.03.002	Austral alloydiameter	••	••	••	••	••			231	••	••
84.22.028	3 phasemotors	••	••	••	••	••			145	••	••
84.22.048	Muchnamotors	••	••	••	••	••			218	••	
84.59.148	Plasticmachines	••	••	••	••	••			156	••	
85.01	Newmanmotors:	••	••	••	••	••	••				Į
	SparkproofE	••	••	••	••				190	••	••
	IncreasedN	••	••	••	••		1		190	••	• • •
					1		1		1		

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of October 1977.

## J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to Merger and Takeover Proposal

PURSUANT to section 70 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice that he has, subject to subsection (9) of that section, consented to the following merger and takeover proposal, being a merger and takeover proposal which also requires consent under the Overseas Investment Act 1973 and the Overseas Investment Regulations 1974\*.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of Section 68 (1) of the Commerce Act 1975	Proposal	Date of Consent
	······································	······································

Andrew Lees (NZ) Ltd. .. .. To acquire the operating assets and liabilities of Thomas Lornie Ltd. 18 October 1977 Dated at Wellington this 21st day of October 1977.

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices.

No. 109